Earnings and margins
are pressured
Monetary policy tightens
Inventories grow and
sales fall
Inflation moderating and
unemployment rising

WEARE HERE

Investment themes
Continue to focus on
income driven total
returns
Shorter duration
Dividend strategies
Real asset
(infrastructure)
strategies

Recession
Falling GDP
Lending disappears
Earnings in decline
Monetary policy beings
to shift to easing
Inventories and sales fall
Inflation falling and
unemployment rising

1100 Suµenor Avenue Eost Swte 700 C/eveloncl, 0/110 44114 216.62 7. 1090 clearsteacl.com

1·············· ······· ··· ·· ··

43

S&P 500 INDEX: 2023 OUTLOOK

5000

4500

4000

3500

3000

2500

2000

S&P 500 OUTLOOK: CALEN DAR YEAR 2023

S&P 500 declines -25.4% from high on
January 3 to it's low on October 12

Bull scenario: S&P trades up to 4,300; 1 Bx on EPS of $240

Baseline scenario: S&P is between 3,600 to 4,000; soft
landing; 16x-17x on EPS $225 (==+ 2% from CY2022 EPS)

Negative scenario: S&P finds support at 3,200; implies 15x
on EPS of $215 (==-5% from CY2022 EPS)

Bearish scenario: S&P finds support at 2,800; implies 14x
on EPS of $200 (-10% from CY2022 EPS)

N###N######N&~~~&~~~~~&~
:1," '.'V '.'V '.'V :1," '.'V '.'V '.'V '.'V '.'V '.'V :1," :1," '.'V '.'V '.'V :1," '.'V '.'V '.'V '.'V '.'V :1," '.'V
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Source: Bloomberg LP. Clearstead, daily dat a as or 12/3112022; Past performance is not an indicator of future results.

( clearstead 7100 S111w1 ,01 Avenue Fosr St11tP 700 Clevl'lu11d. Ohio 4411,1 2 lli.6?1. 1090 clew s1eod.co111 44

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

4th
Market Value Market Value %of Quarter 2022 YTD
10/01/2022 12/31/2022 Portfolio (%) (%)

Total University Assets $89,300,805 $73,025,390 100.0 3.0 -7.9
Total Policy Benchmark' 2.7 -4.7

Total Operating & Short Term $32,360,317 $13,560,592 18.6 1.0 1.6
Total Operating & Short Term Benchmark2 0.8 1.2

Total Long Term/ Reserves Pool $56,940,489 $59,464,798 81 .4 4.4 -11 .3
Total Long Term/ Reserves Fund Benchmark3 4.2 -9.7

Total Domestic Equity $16,768,025 $18,169,862 24.9 8.4 -17.7
Russell 3000 Index 7.2 -19.2

Total International Equity $4,268,936 $4,886,661 6.7 14.5 -17.6
MSC/ EAFE (Net) 17.3 -14.5

Total Alternatives $6,384,402 $6,673,675 9.1 1.4 -7.4
Total Alternatives Benchmark 1.8 -5.2

Total Fixed Income $29,518,874 $29,734,356 40.7 1.4 -6.7
Total Fixed Income Benchmark• 1. 1 -5.4

Total Cash & Cash Equivalents $252 $244 0.0 16.7 17.3
90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 0.8 1.5

1) Total Policy Benchmark: 45% ICE BofA 91 Days T-Bil ls / 17% ICE BofA 1-3 Yr US Corp & Govt/ 11 % BBgBarc US Govt/Credit Int/ 8% Total Alternatives Benchmark/ 15% Russell 3000 / 4% MSCI EAFE.
2) Total Operating & Short-Term Benchmark: 95% ICE BofA 91 Days T-Bills 1 5% BBgBarc US Govt 1-3 Yr.
3) Total Long-Term I Reserves Fund Benchmark: 27% Russell 300018% MSCI EAFE I 15% Total Alternatives Benchmark/ 30% ICE BofA 1-3 Yr US Corp & Govt I 20% BBgBarc US Govt/Credit Int.
4) Total Alternatives Benchmark: 100% HFRI Fund of Funds Composite.
5) Total Fixed Income Benchmark: 64% ICE BofA 1-3 Yr US Corp & Govt I 36% BBgBarc US Govt/Credit Int.

~ clearstead 1100 Superior Avenue Ease Suice 700 Cleveland. Ohio 44114 216.627. 7090 cleorsreacl.com 45

ASSET ALLOCATION GUIDELINES COMPLIANCE

Total Plan Asset Allocation Policv Ranae Current
Operating & Short-Term Pool 0% - 50% 19%
Long Term/ Reserves Pool 50% - 100% 81%